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September 29, 2004

Nunavut Water Board 

P.O. Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU 

X0B 1J0

Attention: 
Mr. Philippe di Pizzo



Executive Director

Re: 

Termination of Exploration Activities  

Dear Mr. di Pizzo:

Please be advised that BHPBilliton terminated its exploration activities on the project effective September 24, 2004. BHPBilliton’s camp manager and four employees have been retained to monitor the camp facilities on a daily basis.   

BHPBilliton is in the process of preparing site activity reports for the 2004 exploration and environmental activities.  

If you or your department have any questions you can contact Siegfried Weidner or myself in our Vancouver office at 604-632-1500. 

Yours truly

Ken Black 

Environmental and Community Advisor

Qilalugaq Project

E-mail copies to distribution list in Attachment 1 

Attachment 1: Distribution List

	Contact
	Organization
	Email

	Elizabeth Sherlock
	DIAND Iqaluit
	sherlocke@inac-ainc.gc.ca 

	Robert Eno
	DIAND Iqaluit
	enor@inac-ainc.gc.ca

	Constantine Bodykevich
	DIAND Inspector
	bodykevichc@inac.gc.ca 

	Scott Stewart
	DIAND Inspector
	stewarts@inac.gc.ca 

	Spencer Dewar
	DIAND Nunavut
	dewars@inac-ainc.gc.ca

	Tongola Sandy
	Kivalliq Inuit Association
	tsandy@arctic.ca 

	Gladys Joudrey
	Nunavut Impact Review Board
	gladys@nirb.nunavut.ca

	Josee Gallipeau
	Nunavut Wildlife Management Board
	jgalipeau@nwmb.com 

	Colette Meloche
	Environment Canada
	colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca 

	Paula Pacholek
	Environment Canada
	paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca 

	Earle Baddaloo
	Government of Nunavut
	ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca 

	Derrick Moggy
	Department of Fisheries and Oceans
	moggyd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

	Tania Gordanier
	Department of Fisheries and Oceans
	gordaniert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

	Luis Manzo
	
	lmanzo@artic.ca

	Phyllis Beaulieu
	Nunavut Water Board –Licensing Administrator
	licensing@nwb.nunavut.ca

	Jim Wall
	Nunavut Water Board
	Tech1@nwb.nunavut.ca 


Cc: 
Siegfried Weidner  - BHPBilliton


Jeremy Howe - BPBilliton



